156  No. 228 PROVINCIAL GAZETTE,  15 AUGUST 2018

68

Section 47 Report Consolidated Annual Municipal Performance Report for 2015/16 Financial Year

Figure 1: Operating Revenue Performance Per Municipality – 2016/17 Financial Year

All the eleven (11) municipalities reported performance that is between 85% - 100% on the
collection of rates and taxes. It should be noted that district municipalities do not provide
services to residents, its revenue is derived from renting of public facilities, e.g. halls, servicing
of taxi ranks amongst others. Emfuleni LM reported the lowest performance of 85% followed
by West Rand DM at 86%.

Table 19: Operating Revenue Performance Per Municipality – 2016/17 Financial Year
The approved 2016/17 revenue budget of Gauteng municipalities decreased by R1.4 billion
(1%) from R122.3 billion to R120.9 billion during the 2016/17 adjustments budget process.
The revenue budget for Merafong City LM did not change during the adjustment budget
process. The total collection rate for the financial year ended June 2017 was reported at R115
billion, (95%) and the performance is below the adjusted budget of R120 billion by R5 billion.

93%

97% 98%

86%

96%

90%

100%

92%

85%

95% 94%

75.%

80.%

85.%

90.%

95.%

100.%

% of Actual Operating Revenue - June 2017

Operating Expenditure - June 2017 R'000

Municipality
2016117

Approved
Budget

2016117 Adjusted
Budget as per 04
MMFMA Section 71

Re rtPo

Variances Actual
Expenditure

of Actual
Expenditure

City of Johannesburg V `. 45,305,416 45,293,151 (12,265) 43,473,422 96%
City of Tshwane MM 28, 281 ,950 28,651,835 369,885 26,640,300 93%
Ekurhuleni MM 32,378,197 32,358,177 (20,020) 31,425,989 97%
West Rand DM 299,545 306,885 7,339 312,704 102%
Rand West City L . 1552,642 1,442,805 (109,838) 1,227,410 85%
Merabng City LM 1,452,754 1,452,754 - 1,291,715 89%
Mogate City LM 2,783,094 2,661,239 (121,855) 2,577,689 97%
Seeng DM 365,217 375,332 10,114 346,147 92%
Emfuleni LM 5,937229 5,958,476 21,247 4,185,228 70%
tvsdvaai LM 1,016,497 1,000,136 (16,361) 908,659 91%
Lese LM 709,231 714,253

k
5,023 515,856 72%

Total Operating
Expenditure 120,081,773 120,215,043 133,210 112,905,118 94%

Bulk Purchases - June 2017
Municipality Actual

Expend itu re
Actual

Bulic Purchascs
as -..

% IfTU
Prerforrrzarn ce

City of Johannesburg MM 43,473,422 15,159,990 35600
Eicaarhuteni 11.1*.1 26,640,300 12,406,499 47°00
City of Tshviane PAPA 31,425,989 8,920,781 289,6
Rand West Gory LM 1,227,410 551,071 45906
i.Uesaso.,g Gty LM 1,291,715 375,655 29600
KAcx.}aie Cary LM 2,577,689 895,914 3591s
Emfuleni LM 4,185228 1,972,545 4794i.
Midvaai LM 908,659 272,668 303S
Lesedi LM 515,856 270,124 52°00